

Supreme Court, U.S.
FILED
FEB 16 2009
OFFICE OF THE CLERK

No. 08-886

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

CHRISTOPHER PAVEY,

Petitioner,

v.

PATRICK CONLEY, *et al.*,

Respondents.

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari
to the United States Court of Appeals
for the Seventh Circuit

RESPONDENTS' BRIEF
IN OPPOSITION TO THE PETITION

Office of the Indiana
Attorney General
IGC South, Fifth Floor
302 W. Washington St.
Indianapolis, IN 46204
(317) 232-6255

GREGORY F. ZOELLER
Attorney General
THOMAS M. FISHER*
Solicitor General
HEATHER L. HAGAN
JAMES E. PORTER
Deputy Attorneys General

**Counsel of Record*

Counsel for Respondents

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTION PRESENTEDi

TABLE OF AUTHORITIESiii

STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....1

REASONS FOR DENYING THE PETITION.....4

 I. There is No “Disarray” in the Lower
 Courts Regarding Procedures for
 Adjudicating the PLRA Exhaustion
 Defense4

 II. There is No Conflict Between the
 Decision Below and *Jones v. Bock* or
 Other Precedents Governing
 Adjudication of Affirmative Defenses
 Generally6

CONCLUSION.....13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>American Dredging Co. v. Miller</i> , 510 U.S. 443 (1994).....	9
<i>Arbaugh v. Y & H Corp.</i> , 546 U.S. 500 (2006).....	9
<i>Beacon Theatres, Inc. v. Westover</i> , 359 U.S. 500 (1959).....	12
<i>Brownwell v. Krom</i> , 446 F.3d 305 (2d Cir. 2006)	5
<i>Bryant v. Rich</i> , 530 F.3d 1368 (11th Cir. 2008).....	4
<i>Byrd v. Blue Ridge Rural Elec. Coop., Inc.</i> , 356 U.S. 525 (1958).....	9
<i>Curtis v. Loether</i> , 415 U.S. 189 (1974).....	12
<i>Dairy Queen, Inc. v. Wood</i> , 369 U.S. 469 (1962).....	12
<i>Delany v. Padgett</i> , 193 F.2d 806 (5th Cir. 1952).....	11
<i>Fields v. Okla. State Penitentiary</i> , 511 F.3d 1109 (10th Cir. 2007).....	5
<i>Foulk v. Charrier</i> , 262 F.3d 687 (8th Cir. 2001).....	5

CASES (CONT'D)

<i>Hinojosa v. Johnson</i> , 277 F. App'x 370 (5th Cir. 2008)	5
<i>Jones v. Bock</i> , 549 U.S. 199 (2007).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Kaplan v. Exxon Corp.</i> , 126 F.3d 221 (3d Cir. 1997)	10
<i>Nieman v. NLO, Inc.</i> , 108 F.3d 1546 (6th Cir. 1997).....	11
<i>Pearson v. Callahan</i> , 129 S. Ct. 808 (2009).....	10
<i>Siler-Khodr v. Univ. of Texas Health Sci. Ctr. San Antonio</i> , 261 F.3d 542 (5th Cir. 2001).....	10
<i>Sinochem Int'l Co. Ltd. v. Malaysia Int'l Shipping Corp.</i> , 549 U.S. 422 (2007).....	11
<i>U.S. v. Duncan</i> , 850 F.2d 1104 (6th Cir. 1988).....	10
<i>Vermont Agency of Natural Resources v. U.S. ex rel. Stevens</i> , 529 U.S. 765 (2000).....	11
<i>Williams v. Beard</i> , 482 F.3d 637 (3d Cir. 2007)	5
<i>Woodford v. Ngo</i> , 548 U.S. 81 (2006).....	10, 11

CASES (CONT'D)

Wyatt v. Terhune,
315 F.3d 1108 (9th Cir. 2003)..... 4

STATUTES

28 U.S.C. § 1292(b)..... 2

42 U.S.C. § 1983 1, 2

42 U.S.C. § 1997e 1

RULES

Fed. R. Civ. P. 12(b) 4

Fed. R. Civ. P. 38(a) 8
